0 PCS.         DATE :
AEC-Q200
YG20500911
 Anna.Peng peter.lin Jimmy.Kuo
Lead Free Solders
Drawn by Checked by Approved by
Automotive Grade Inductor
Halogen Free

20 to 30℃
Humidity 50 to 80 %RH
This specification applies to AWPC Series FILTER
Operating Temperature:     - 55℃ ~ 125℃
Unless otherwise specified
Storage Temperature:
No   Marking
A WPC
AWPC00453226 SERIES SPECIFICATION
6 CONFIGURATION AND DIMENSIONS
7 ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS:
Z Test Freq. RDC(mΩ) IDC
Insulation
Resistance Rated Voltage Tolerance
(Ω) (MHz) Max (A) (MΩ)Min. (Vdc)Max. (±%)
AWPC00453226600□00 60 100 30 3.0 10 50 20/25
AWPC00453226900□00 90 100 39 3.0 10 50 20/25
AWPC00453226231□00 230 100 47 2.8 10 50 20/25
AWPC00453226331□00 330 100 58 2.5 10 50 20/25
AWPC00453226421□00 420 100 60 2.2 10 50 20/25
AWPC00453226501□00 500 100 101 2.0 10 50 20/25
AWPC00453226601M00 600 100 82 2.0 10 50 20/25
AWPC00453226701□00 700 100 85 1.9 10 50 20/25
AWPC00453226801□00 800 100 89 1.8 10 50 20/25
AWPC00453226901□00 900 100 110 1.8 10 50 20/25
AWPC00453226102□00 1000 100 113 1.5 10 50 20/25
AWPC00453226142□00 1400 100 148 1.0 10 50 20/25
AWPC00453226202□00 2000 100 150 1.0 10 50 20/25
NOTE : tolerance M:±20% , Y :±25%
1.Operating temperature range －55℃ ~ 125℃(Including self - temperature rise)
2.Z Test Frequency : 100MHz,0.1V
3.RDC: SINGLE WIRE TEST VALUE